
General $866,745
Capital Outlay $2,237,908
Special Education ($43,188)

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.933

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,983,777
$102,295

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,086,072Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $124,370,863
Owner Occupied $48,623,199
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $14,835,291

Total $187,829,353

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

15.0
31.8%

21.0

$59,109Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

13.7

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 168.876
9-12 86.518

177.457
91.151

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 269.297 283.008

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 287

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 99

District Dropout Rate 0.8%

% Special Needs Students* 16.0%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 24.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.1%

17

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 106

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 270

Educational Funds $11,198

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 270.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

8

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

46

2024-2025 Profile of Ethan 17-1

Home County: Davison

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 13.903 14.400

320 S 2nd St, Ethan, SD 57334-0169

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,699

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,508,822
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$292,873
$1,868

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $150,987

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $431,425
County $17,609

State $2,009,639
Federal $129,163
Total $2,587,836

$640,131
$0
$0
$0

$306,398
$0

$102,295
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$640,131 $408,693

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$24,686

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$198,060
$311,439

$92,557
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$152,308
$0

$106,862
$5,893

$0
$0

$0
$0

$36,343

$0

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$83,965 $0 $5,458
$0 $0 $0

$250,916 $150,864 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,426,173

$17,900
$0

$158,124
$242,082

$69,614
$0

$68,448
$48,145
$82,208

$0
$0
$0

$82,932

$215,477
$2,386

$0
$22,966
$37,377
$10,575

$0
$11,195

$4,010
$12,716

$0
$0
$0

$10,690

$26,825
$1,868

$0
$109,713

$19,659
$6,327

$0
$158,999

$7,583
$1,373
$4,400

$0
$0

$28,850

$75,869
$0
$0

$11,314
$9,399
$1,993

$0
$21,899
$21,395

$115,555
$0
$0
$0

$18,756

$51,797
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$115,401
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$5,554
$0
$0

$2,805
$8,815

$914
$0

$25,838
$11,423

$3,753
$0
$0

$152,308
$9,760

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Ethan 17-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$166,623 $215,605

$2,596,745 $303,172 $412,954Total Expenditures

$2,195,626 $327,391 $365,598 $276,179 $167,198 $221,169


