



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Ethan 17-1

320 S 2nd St, Ethan, SD 57334-0169

Home County: Davison

Area in Square Miles: 106

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	287	Average Teacher Salary	\$59,109	English	
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	270	Avg Years of Experience	15.0	Math	
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	270.00	% with Advanced Degrees	31.8%	Reading	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	99	Certified Instructional Staff	21.0	Science	
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	46	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	
% Special Needs Students*	16.0%			Number Tested	8
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	24.8%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	0.8%				
District Attendance Rate	95.1%				
Student to Staff Ratio	13.7				
Number of Graduates	17				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$67,699

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$1,983,777	General	\$866,745
PK	13.903	Special Education	\$102,295	Capital Outlay	\$2,237,908
KG-8	168.876	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	(\$43,188)
9-12	86.518	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
Total	269.297	Total State Aid	\$2,086,072		
* Represents approved amount paid to district.					
Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$11,198	Agricultural	\$124,370,863	Agricultural	\$1.197
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$48,623,199	Owner Occupied	\$2.679
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$14,835,291	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$5.544
		Total	\$187,829,353	Special Education	\$1.488
				Capital Outlay	\$2.933
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Ethan 17-1

Revenue by Fund				Other Fund Data		
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Revenue	Expenditures	
Local	\$431,425	\$640,131	\$306,398	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$17,609	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	
State	\$2,009,639	\$0	\$102,295	Capital Projects	\$0	
Federal	\$129,163	\$0	\$0	Food Service	\$166,623	
Total	\$2,587,836	\$640,131	\$408,693	Other Enterprise	\$215,605	
					\$36,343	
					\$24,686	
Expenditure by Fund						
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education			
K-12 Instruction	\$1,508,822	\$0	\$292,873			
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$1,868			
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Student/Staff Services	\$198,060	\$0	\$106,862			
Administration Services	\$311,439	\$0	\$5,893			
Fiscal Services	\$83,965	\$0	\$5,458			
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Operation/Maint. Services	\$250,916	\$150,864	\$0			
Transportation Services	\$92,557	\$0	\$0			
Other Support Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Debt Service	\$0	\$152,308	\$0			
Co-Curricular	\$150,987	\$0	\$0			
Total Expenditures	\$2,596,745	\$303,172	\$412,954			
Expenditure by Object Categories*						
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,426,173	\$215,477	\$26,825	\$75,869	\$51,797	\$5,554
PK Instruction	\$17,900	\$2,386	\$1,868	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$158,124	\$22,966	\$109,713	\$11,314	\$0	\$2,805
Administration Services	\$242,082	\$37,377	\$19,659	\$9,399	\$0	\$8,815
Fiscal Services	\$69,614	\$10,575	\$6,327	\$1,993	\$0	\$914
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$68,448	\$11,195	\$158,999	\$21,899	\$115,401	\$25,838
Transportation Services	\$48,145	\$4,010	\$7,583	\$21,395	\$0	\$11,423
Other Support Services	\$82,208	\$12,716	\$1,373	\$115,555	\$0	\$3,753
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$4,400	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$152,308
Co-Curricular	\$82,932	\$10,690	\$28,850	\$18,756	\$0	\$9,760
Total Expenditures	\$2,195,626	\$327,391	\$365,598	\$276,179	\$167,198	\$221,169

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.